	BY AUTHOR	RITY	
2 3 RESOLUTION NO. CR 24-0697 4			COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
SERIES OF 2024	BUSINESS, ARTS, WORK	FORCE	E, CLIMATE & AVIATION SERVICES
	A RESOLUT	<u>ION</u>	
and Worldwide space in the	e Flight Services, Inc. conce Main Terminal and add s	erning a	a lease agreement to return
BE IT RESOLVED BY	THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY	AND C	OUNTY OF DENVER:
Section 1. The proposed first amendment between the City and County of Denver and			
Worldwide Flight Services, Inc., referred to as Contract No. 202473225-01 in the words and figures			
contained and set forth in that form of a first amendment available in the office and on the web page			
of City Council, and to be filed in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio of the City and			
County of Denver, und	er City Clerk's Filing No. 20247	3225 is	hereby approved.
COMMITTEE APPROV	VAL DATE: May 29, 2024 by C	onsent	
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: June 4, 2024			
PASSED BY THE COL	JNCIL:		
		- PRESI	DENT
		- CLERI EX-OF	
PREPARED BY: Ema	Medić, Assistant City Attorney	DATE	: June 6, 2024
City Attorney. We find	d no irregularity as to form, a	nd have	e no legal objection to the proposed
Kerry Tipper, City Atto	rney		
BY:	, Assistant City Atto	rney	DATE:
	Approving a prand Worldwide space in the International A BE IT RESOLVED BY Section 1. The Worldwide Flight Servicentained and set forth of City Council, and to County of Denver, und COMMITTEE APPROVING MAYOR-COUNCIL DAY PASSED BY THE COUNCIL DAY PREPARED BY: Email Pursuant to section 13 City Attorney. We find resolution. The propose of the Charter. Kerry Tipper, City Attorior.	RESOLUTION NO. CR 24-0697 SERIES OF 2024 BUSINESS, ARTS, WORK ARESOLUT Approving a proposed First Amendment bet and Worldwide Flight Services, Inc. concespace in the Main Terminal and add sonternational Airport. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY Section 1. The proposed first amendment betworldwide Flight Services, Inc., referred to as Contract contained and set forth in that form of a first amendment of City Council, and to be filed in the office of the CI County of Denver, under City Clerk's Filing No. 20247 COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: May 29, 2024 by CMAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: June 4, 2024 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: ATTEST: PREPARED BY: Ema Medić, Assistant City Attorney Pursuant to section 13-9, D.R.M.C., this proposed resolution. The proposed resolution is submitted to the of the Charter. Kerry Tipper, City Attorney	ARESOLUTION Approving a proposed First Amendment between the and Worldwide Flight Services, Inc. concerning a space in the Main Terminal and add space in International Airport. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND Concerning a space in the proposed first amendment between Worldwide Flight Services, Inc., referred to as Contract No. 20 contained and set forth in that form of a first amendment available of City Council, and to be filled in the office of the Clerk and County of Denver, under City Clerk's Filing No. 202473225 is COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: May 29, 2024 by Consent MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: June 4, 2024 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: